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The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on
Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5" floor. Additional
status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference
by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Monday, April 8, 2024 @ 9:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

CASE NO, LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
2010-09363 KATHLEEN M BRAND NURSING McGee, Paula
2018-00773 ANTHONY G CONRARDY MD MEDICAL Valentin, Daniel
2018-11144 SARA MICHELLE CANNON MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2020-01093 PATRICK B MURPHY MD MEDICAL Valentin, Daniel
2020-07836 WILLIAM P MCMILLER MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy,
Vladimir
2020-08388 TRANSITION PHARMACY SERVICES LLC PHARMACY Gallo, Nicholas
2021-01118 BHANOO SHARMA MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy,
Vladimir
2021-05197 LINUS UCHECHUKWU ANUKWU MD MEDICAL L\‘jf;(;’lsr:]‘:?’
2022-01820 Calvin Hinton DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
2022-04156 BEN J CALCATERRA PHARMACY OConnell, Sean
2022-05674 DOMINIC J TOLITANO MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy,
Vladimir
2023-01310 ELIZABETH ANN HEITZ NURSING Dahl, Constance
2023-01701 MELISSA ANN HUBBARD NURSING Owsley, Tricia
2023-02198 GLENN WASHINGTON SOCIAL WORKER | McGee, Paula
2023-08981 Noelle R Johnson PHARMACY Stojkovic, Marko
2024-00029 DIANA M TRACY MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy,
Vladimir

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, April 8, 2024 @ 10:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

CASE NO.
2013-10351
2018-00646
2018-07790
2019-07288
2020-08371

2022-01219

2022-02399
2022-04269
2022-06346
2022-07449
2022-09104
2022-10133
2023-00790
2023-07455
2023-11765
2023-11768
2023-11771

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

ANIL KUMAR RAMACHANDRAN MD

MARK A PITHAN MD
NAUSHEEN HASAN
SHIJIALIU
JESSICA L BRAUN

Michael P Leavy

RANDY L BARTH
JAMIE MELISSA ZERILLO
RACHEL ELIZABETH DURHAM MD
Prakashchandra Rameshchandra Patel
ADDISON JACKSON JR
BRIANA A JAMES
Jody Eileen Nolan
CINDY J LAMBERT
Andrew Otto Millwood
MELVIN SHAW JR
PATRICK J KNUDSEN

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, V.
MEDICAL Lamas, Frank
MEDICAL Johnson, Paul

COSMO Para, Diane
NURSING Dahl, Constance

FEII:I/I'IEBITAAI\_II_\/I?;D Para, Diane
NURSING Gallo, Nicholas
NURSING OConnell, Sean
MEDICAL Lozovskiy, V.

PHARMACY Stojkovic, Marko

SOCIAL WORKER | Gallo, Nicholas

DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen

PHARMACY Gallo, Nicholas
NURSING Dahl, Constance
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar
DETECTIVE Pina, Oscar

Monday, April 8,2024 @ 11:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number 2464 692 6933)

CASE NO,
2015-09861
2016-11064
2018-02436
2020-04114

2021-06213

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
Jill E Howe DC
CLARENCE DAVID ENGSTROM MD
Jill E Howe DC
TORRI BETH MCCONNELL

LINDSAY R WOHRLEY

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
MEDICAL Chen, Angie
MEDICAL Johnson, Paul
MEDICAL Chen, Angie
NURSING Dahl, Constance

ADVNPLT?SCI:ETICE McGee, Paula

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, April 8, 2024 @ 1:00 pm — Professional Regulation Preliminary
Hearings (Meeting Number 2461 735 6836)

CASE NO.
2004-02493
2004-06586
2013-05214

2015-07770

2015-08205

2017-05041
2018-02364
2019-10684
2019-12313
2020-03005
2022-03227
2022-05517

2022-05601

2022-09445
2022-09807
2022-10567
2023-11708
2024-00182

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
Bharat K Parekh
ELVON BOLDEN
MICHELE L JOHNS

DANIEL M CONNOLLY

Kenneth S Nave MD

ANTHONY H WILLIAMS
ANIMAL WELFARE LEAGUE
KHOI C LE
SYED S ASGHAR MD
JASON E VERBECK
Jennifer R Wallgren
ANNETTE V SHORES MD

COREY DABNEY

RENEE MARIE KELLER
MIKAELLA M HUDSPETH
Thomas T Ampofo
Angel L Feliciano
GWENDOLYN M HEATH-MCDADE

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
MEDICAL Valentin, Daniel
DETECTIVE Pipolo, Meghan
NURSING McGee, Paula
ADV PRACTICE Johnson. Paul
NURSE '
vEDICAL | ek
DETECTIVE Pipolo, Meghan
PHARMACY Johnson, Paul
COSMO Para, Diane
MEDICAL Chen, Angie

VETERINARY |Stojkovic, Marko

NURSING McGee, Paula
MEDICAL Chen, Angie
M‘?I?E’??’\AIIDDIZ'?M McGee, Paula
SOCIAL WORKER | McGee, Paula
NURSING Dahl, Constance
DETECTIVE Pipolo, Meghan
MASSAGE Pipolo, Meghan
NURSING Dahl, Constance

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 @ 9:00 - 9:30 am — Division of Real Estate Status &

CASE NO,

2022-05177
2022-07984

2023-09245
2023-09594

2023-11570

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

MICHAEL D LUNDE
FARKHANDA MUHAMMAD

MICHAEL J OGLE
JOSHUA A BERNGARD

LYNN ROBINSON

Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number 2455 869 2576)

PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
REAL ESTATE Scheck, Jenni
REAL ESTATE Dubin, Elliot
AUCTIONEER Kazlauski,
Daniel
REAL ESTATE Dubin, Elliot
REAL ESTATE Kazlauski,
Daniel

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Tuesday, April 9, 2024 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing (remote)

ASE NO. L ICENSEE/APPLICANT PROEESSION DEPT. REP. ADMINISTRATIVE
I LAW JUDGE
2021-04788
2021-04787 WALLACE, DOMINIQUE A DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen Hagemann, Molly
2021-04790
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Real Estate
Formal Hearing (First floor, Illinois room)
ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO, LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
LAW JUDGE
2022-06659 KENNELLY, MICHAEL COMM ASSOC MGR Jenny, Scheck Laura, Forester
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm - Division of Real Estate
Formal Hearing (First floor, Illinois room)
CASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROEESSION DEPT. REP. ADMINISTRATIVE
e e _ - LAW JUDGE
2022-06659 KENNELLY, MICHAEL

COMM ASSOC MGR

Jenny, Scheck

Laura, Forester

555 W. Monroe Street, 5t Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949

320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ 1:00 pm — 3:00 pm Division of Professional
Regulation Status Hearing

ASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROEESSION DEPT. REP. ARDMINISTRATIVE
EEE— LAW JUDGE
2022-093269 KING, ASHLEY NURSING Dahl, Constance Gruber, Erik

Thursday, April 11, 2024 @ 10:00 am —5:00 pm - Division of Real Estate
Formal Hearing (10th floor, Champaign room)

ADMINISTRATIVE
CASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP,
LAW JUDGE
2022-06659 KENNELLY, MICHAEL COMM ASSOC MGR Jenny, Scheck Laura, Forester

Thursday, April 11, 2024 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing (10th floor, Elgin room)

CASE NO. L ICENSEE/APPLICANT PROEESSION DEPT. REP., ADMINISTRATIVE
LASENO. e EReeo s EEE— LAW JUDGE
2018-00094 FARHI, MANUELA MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir Gruber, Erik

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




Friday, April 12, 2024 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm — Division of Real Estate Formal
Hearing (First floor, Illinois room)

ASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROEESSION DEPT. REP. ADMINISTRATIVE
E— LAW JUDGE
2022-06659 KENNELLY, MICHAEL COMM ASSOC MGR Jenny, Scheck Laura, Forester

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




